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Tar!f! Notice No. 1983/174-Application for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister 
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under substantive Tariff Item therefor: 

Appn. Port No. 

H.O. 112 

Tariff 
Item 

84.20.001 

Goods 

EB 75 MKI weighing system, to record a number of functions within 
the production process in a flour mill 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.20.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
40* 

Pref. 

Can 30* 
PC25* 

Pac Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to .the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 13 October 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of September 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Contracts for Sale of Wood of $6.000 or More in Value 

Conservancy Forest Purchaser Species Type Price fer m3 Volume m 3 Value 
$ 

STANDING TREE (CLEARFELLINGS) 
Wellington Waitarere Stewart Sawmilling Co. Ltd. P. radiata Pruned logs 52.00) 

Unpruned logs 35.00) 4 690 187,840 
Smallwood 11.00) 

K. G. Mitchell & Sons Ltd. P. radiata Pruned logs 18.02) 
Unpruned logs 18.02) 
Smallwood 12.45) 640 10,843 
Batten billets 2.40) 
Poles 17.00) 

Nelson Rai-Whangamoa W. E. Wilkes Ltd. P. nigra Smallwood/ 5.94 4 118 24,460 Chipwood 

STANDING TREE (THINNINGS) 
Auckland Woodhill Logging Enterprises P. radiata Posts 8.35) 

Poles 22.00) 
Poles 20.00) 4 200 37,800 
Poles 16.00) 
Pulpwood 4.00) 

Carter Holt Ltd. P. radiata Smallwood 6.20) 11 000 69,620 Smallwood 7.62) 
Wellington Waitarere MSD Speirs Ltd. P. radiata Smallwood 11.60 520 6,032 

DEAD TREES 
Auckland Coromandel D. Scobie Kauri Logs 255.00 70 17,850 

LoG SALE ON TRUCK (CLEARFELLINGS) 
Wellington Karioi Stewart Sawmilling Co. Ltd. P. contorta Sawlogs 28.98 550 15,939 

Ngaumu C. E. Daniell Ltd. P. radiata Peeler logs 94.00) 
Pruned logs 78.00) 6 300 411,050 
Unpruned logs 37.50) 

Otope Pine P. radiata Low pruned ) 55.00) 200 10,940 Logs ) 52.00) 
Carter Holt Ltd. P. radiata Unpruned ) 39.75) 8 000 315,369 sawlogs ) 34.35) 
Odlins Ltd. P. radiata Unpruned 39.00 5 000 195,000 

sawlogs 
8,800 Farmlands Produce Ltd. P. radiata Smallwood 17.60 500 

Southland Hokonui Port Craig Timber Co. Ltd. P. radiata Sawlogs 25.50 4 050 103,275 
Niagara Sawmilling Co. Ltd. P. radiata Sawlogs 25.83 I 000 25,830 
Ngahere Sawmilling Co. Ltd. P. radiata Sawlogs 26.00 500 13,000 
Aorangi Forest Industries P. radiata Peeler logs 48.50) 2 950 164,000 

Ltd. Veneer logs 95.00) 

LOG SALE ON TRUCK (THINNINGS) 

Rotorua Kaingaroa Pukepine Sawmills Ltd. P. radiata Sawlogs 25.10 3 000 73,300 
per tonne tonnes 
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